

Electric Fisherman[®]

Two year limited warranty

The Electric Fisherman® fillet knife is warranted against defects in materials & workmanship for 2 years from the date of original purchase. Mister Twister® reserves the right to repair or replace units that are returned during the warranty period if (a) the unit-is returned prepaid and (b) a dated sales receipt accompanies the merchandise. This warranty does not apply to units which show excessive wear, unreasonable or commercial use or damage not resulting from normal, expected use. Use of a blade not sold by Mister Twister® may alter the performance of the Electric Fisherman® & will void the warranty. Any alterations will void the warranty. Non-warranty repairs will be handled for \$10.00 per unit. Include your payment with the returned merchandise. Repair service is available up to three years from the date of purchase. Mail the knife only (<u>do not send the blade</u>) to: Mister Twister, LLC, P.O. Box 996, Minden, LA 71058-0996 **COMFORT** Lightweight, contoured handle for better control and ease of use.

CUTTING POWER Extra sharp blade (7" standard and 9" available) and high-torque, heavy duty motor for maximum cutting cycles per minute (CPM) and fast, easy filleting.

DURABILITY Tough, extendable power cord, high-impact motor housing, and a two-year limited warranty.

EASE OF USE Quick & convenient blade release and safety lock.

Mister Twister® Electric Fisherman®	Stock #	Price
Electric Fisherman [®] Knife	MT-1201	\$41.00
7" Replacement Blade	RB-1201	\$15.39



The Mister Twister® PIRANHA fillet knife is warranted against defects in materials & workmanship for 2 years from the date of original purchase. Mister Twister® reserves the right to repair or replace units that are returned during the warranty period if (a) the unit-is returned prepaid and (b) a dated sales receipt accompanies the merchandise. This warranty does not apply to units which show excessive wear, unreasonable or commercial use or damage not resulting from normal, expected use. Use of a blade not sold by Mister Twister® may alter the performance of the PIRANHA & will void the warranty. Any alterations will void the warranty. Non-warranty repairs will be handled for \$15.00 per unit. Include your payment with the returned merchandise. Repair service is available up to three years from the date of purchase. Mail the knife only (<u>do not send the blade</u>) to: Mister Twister, LLC, P.O. Box 996, Minden, LA 71058-0996